

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BIDTABS**

DATE:
WBS: VARIOUS
DESCRIPTION: ANNUAL NEEDS EQUIPMENT AND LABOR FOR TREE WORK
COUNTY: GRANVILLE, PERSON AND DURHAM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Vegetation Management Specialist		Dixon Farm & Tree		Baxley Corp		1st Choice Solution	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1	BUCKET TRUCK (60' MIN BOOM)	650	HR	\$74.49	\$ 48,418.50	\$90.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$150.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$65.00	\$ 42,250.00
2	CHIPPER (15" MIN CAPACITY) AND TRUCK FOR TOWING	550	HR	\$44.90	\$ 24,695.00	\$60.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$78.00	\$ 42,900.00	\$90.00	\$ 49,500.00
3	TRACTOR (50 HP MIN) WITH LOADER	250	HR	\$49.95	\$ 12,487.50	\$47.50	\$ 11,875.00	\$60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$70.00	\$ 17,500.00
4	15,000 GVWR DUMP TRUCK	250	HR	\$49.95	\$ 12,487.50	\$47.50	\$ 11,875.00	\$70.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$125.00	\$ 31,250.00
5	STUMP GRINDER AND TRUCK FOR TOWING	20	HR	\$55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	ADDITIONAL LABORER	600	HR	\$14.95	\$ 8,970.00	\$1.00	\$ 600.00	\$40.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 57,000.00
TOTAL BID: \$					108,158.50	\$	115,870.00	\$	198,900.00	\$	200,500.00